FORM PTO-1595 (Rev: 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 10-14-1998 100850292	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Comr. To the Honorable Comr.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Bernard GRESCHER /0.\$.98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ▼ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zeuna-Starker GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: Aubere Uferstr. 61-73			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	_D-86154 Augsburg Germany			
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: (1) MARCH 13, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🙀 No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/044,625 Additional numbers at the patent and patents. 	B. Patent No.(s)			
DOCKET NO.: GRAT 14.787				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any excess fee due			
Street Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	8. Deposit account number:			
- 60th Floor				
City: New York State: Ny ZIP: 10118 Telephone: (212) 643-5000 0110	O8-1634 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	A SE THIS SPACE			
the original document. SAMSON HELFGOTT Name of Person Signing	mation is true and/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of October 7, 1998 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. E<u>M366783450US</u>) on 1017198 pursuant to 37 C.F.R.1.10. by Angela Ha

PATENT

REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
MOTOR-VEHICLE EXHAUST-GAS CLEANING DEVICE .
AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME
for which
(check one) ; I an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
An application for a Patent of the United States was filed on MARCH 19, 1998 and given Application Serial No. 09/044,625
and WHEREAS, Zeuna-Starker GmbH & Co. KG
having a place of business at Aubere Uferstr. 61-73
D-86154 Augsburg Germany , ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and
ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
Full name of sole of first investor Bernard GRESCHER
Full name of sole of first investor permand GRESCHER
Inventor's Signature Date March 13, 1998 Residence Fischer Germany Citizenship German
Residence Fischech Germany Citizenship German German
Post Office Address <u>Buchenweg 9a</u>
D-86850 Fischach Germany
Full name of second joint inventor, if any
Carond Inventor's Cignothus
Full name of second joint inventor, if any
Post Office Address
Post Office Address
Full name of third joint inventor, if any
Third Inventor's Signature Date
Residence Citizenship
Post Office Address

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0979

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-08-1	07-08-1998		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No 0641 0811 (9rp. 4/94) Tab settings = = 30 -98				▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1007561	77	.ttached original	documents or copy t	hereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of re	ceiving party(ies)			
Bernard GRESCHER		Name:_z	una-Star	ker 6mbH &	KG_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ② No		ddress:					
3. Nature of conveyance:		,			7		
x⊡x Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	iress: Aubor	e Uferstr. 1	51-73		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	!		urg			
Execution Date: (1) March 13, 19	98 (A.H. 7/76)			_ State:es) attached? □ Yes I			
Application number(s) or patent num	her(s):		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
in this document is being med togeth	er with a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	meation is	-		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	İ	B. Patent	No.(s)				
09/044,625							
Docket No.: GRAT 14.787 Additional numbers attached? © Yes S No							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	· ·	6. Total numi	ber of application	ons and patents invo	lved: 1		
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS	, P. C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		₫ Enclos	sed				
		🛭 Author any	ized to be cha excess f	rged to deposit acc	ount		
Street Address: EMPIRE STAT	E BUILDING	8. Deposit ad	ccount number	:			
City: NEW YORK State: N	ZIP: 10118-	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this p	page if paying by depos	it account)		
7/02/1996 JSHMB0ZZ 00000014 09044625	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT 03	E IIIIS SI ACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Aaron B. Karas Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 18,923 Tota	at number of pages including	Signature cover sheet attachm	pants and docume	3	9, 1998 Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments							

Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. EM 36675524315) on 6/29/9/8.

pursuant to 37 C.F.R.1.10.

by Gugla Downer mann

RECORDED: 10/08/1998

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0980